(6) PE	
FORM PTO-1594 09 - 28 - 2	OO 1 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
SEP 2 " 2001	LY 9.24.01
Tab settings 3 3 4 4 10 10 5 0 1	10
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
wells raigo business create, inc.	Name: Intra Therapeutics, Inc.
6-2261	Internal Address: 651 Campus Drive
•	Street Address: 2 2
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: St. Paul State: MN ZIP: 55112
Other .	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Association
	☐ Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☑ Corporation-State
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	It assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Security Agreement	designation is attached:
•	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
7. Hauerian Approaudi 110.(0)	
See attached.	75647102
	130 11100
Additional numbers a	ttached? Q Yes Q No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Penny R. Heaberlin	
Maslon, Edelman, Borman & Brand Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$115_00
monal Address.	
	Enclosed
· .	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 90 South 7th Street .	9. Deposit account number
3300 Wells Fargo Center	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	-
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
'9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
- Munik Heales -	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Penny R. Heaberlin	Total number of Repartment of the state of t
*	REEL: 002374 FRAME: 0983



A. SCHEDULE OF U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date
INTRACOIL	75-647,102	February 24, 1999
INTRAMAX	75,476,571	April 29, 1998
INTRATHERAPEUTICS	75,371,440	October 10, 1997
INTRATHERAPEUTICS	75,371,220	October 10, 1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 002374 FRAME: 0984 SEP 2 4 2001

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENTS

Notice is hereby given that WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. ("Secured Party"), with its principal place of business at Wells Fargo Center, 6th Street and Marquette Avenue, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55479-0152, United States has released its security interest in and to all patents of IntraTherapeutics, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Company"), with its principal place of business at 651 Campus Drive, St. Paul, MN 55112, Minnesota United States, including without limitation the patents listed on Annex 1 and the applications and registrations associated therewith.

Dated: September 14, 2001

RECORDED: 09/22/2001

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

lame:

tle: Ath

133691.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002374 FRAME: 0985